PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BrainShield Technologies, Inc.	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erland Wittkotter	
Street Address:	25200 Carlos Bee Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Apt. 174	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6674859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: htran@imsciences.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran
Address Line 1: 650 Castro Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah Tran

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Brainshield#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Brainshield#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0888

500687688

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a License Agreement dated May 7th 2004 ("License Agreement") under which Assignor has an obligation to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 6,674,859 to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said License Agreement, Assignor executed a Transfer of Assignment on December 10th 2007 (the "Effective Date") under which Assignor transferred all rights relating to the aforesaid patent to Assignee:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to ensure said aforementioned Transfer of Assignment is complete;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BrainShield Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 352 Seventh Avenue, Suite 703, New York, NY 10001 ("Assignor"), confirms that Assignor has assigned, and does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, and convey, unto Erland Wittkotter, an individual with offices at Koppelstr. 19, 32257 Bunde, Germany and 25200 Carlos Bee Blvd, Apt 174, Hayward CA 94542, USA ("Assignee"), or its designees all right, title, and interest in and to all of the following as of the Effective Date (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) United States Letters Patent 6,674,859 and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations thereof (hereinafter "Patents");
- (b) all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement of any of the Patents;

- (c) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in category (b); and
 - (d) all rights to record security interests in any of the Patents.

By signing below, the undersigned represents that the board of directors of Assignor has authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights and that he has the authority to execute this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Assignor.

Assignor also represents that the Patent Rights are not subject to any security interest as of the Effective Date.

The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0889

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights, made effective as of the Effective Date, is executed at NEW YORK, NY on TULY 67 200 8
BrainShield Technologies, Inc.
By: Mybrie
Name: Towy M. GOMEC. Title: CED
(Signature MUST be nonarized)
STATE OF New York) State OF New York On Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Notary Public in and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature August (Seal)

BIBI NAZALENE BAKSH
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01BA6153577
Gualified in Bronx County
4y Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2010

RECORDED: 10/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0890